Meeting:‘Opeﬂing Meeting
Christmas conference 1977

5 p.m.

Record: XWKk=a 0178/4 4159

Date: o6,12.77.

Time: 5 p.m,

Place: Great Hsll

No

Speaker

Country

.Notes

Re-
typad

000
018

042
058

086

106
110

147

169

167

183

198

Ingroductions

Mr. Mottu

Mr. Kedmon KuMNews
Mr. Naboth Mecpsry

MR. cHARLES  MANEVELDT

‘Mr, Mottu

Mre. Kaset

Mr. Rainsy Sam

Introduction (Mr. Mattu)
Mr, Friep .

Mrs, Krieg

Mr. Pierre Spoerri

CH
Scuth Afriea
Rhodesis

South Africal

GH

Cambodia

Cambodia

Germany

Germany

CH

How we raised money to come here.
The bad situation in EKhodesia but
there are signs of hope, We come
- here because we know the snswer ig

i human nature changes and we waht

to learn here how to belp prepare
Rhodesia for her tomorrow. We are
all responsibly working together
to build a new country.

It is God who has brought us here.
I have come on benslf off South Afri
My life and the way it has changed
gives me hope for my country. There
is a generation gap because the
¥oung blame the older peodple for
guffsreing the injustices of the
past.

Introduction of Cambodians

How Gambudia was taken over (in

detaillémd how she left the country

We have come hereto find unity so
that we can itake it to our com-

patriots.- and to all who nesd it
throughout the world.

How do we give an amswer to the
Younger generation in Germany. We
mist develop a new bizger way of
thinking - what we contribute to
the world. Fow we came to write a
rlay trying tc Zkizx give she
thinking of the younger generation.

The play will give you arn ides of
Germany and I havs it dn many {de:
given me by ycunger recple.

Every morning we will take one of
the themes on the invitgtion for
this conference and everyone ean
contribute their ideas.

Theme for tomorrow - thé idner soud
of strength.

Announcements and enlisting on
shifts. '

9]

ce

Resordsd hyt L_'K;I;_io){




