5 p.m.

Record: XXXXXXX 0178/A 4159

Date: 26.12.77.
Time: 5 p.m.

Place:	Great	Hall
		3. 2. C-C

		Place: Great Hall			
	No	Speaker			Re-
		obeaver	Country	Notes	typed
	000	Introductions			
	018 042 058	Mr. Mottu Mr. Kedmon Kunews Mr. Naboth Mochapa	CH South Africa Rhodesia	How we raised money to come here. The bad situation in Rhodesia but there are signs of hope. We come	,
				here because we know the answer is is human nature changes and we want to learn here how to help prepare Rhodesia for her tomorrow. We are all responsibly working together to build a new country.	<i>Y</i> 0
1	086	MR. CHARLES MANEUELDT	South Africa	It is God who has brought us here. I have come on behalf of South Afri	
	·			My life and the way it has changed gives me hope for my country. There is a generation gap because the young blame the older people for suffereing the injustices of the	
	106	Mr. Mottu	€H	past. Introduction of Cambodians	
	110	Mrs. Kaset	Cambodia	How Cambodia was taken over (in	
	147	Mr. Rainsy Sam	Cambodia	detail) and how she left the country We have come hereto find unity so that we can take it to our compatriots and to all who need it throughout the world.	
	1 5 9 167	Introduction (Mr. M _O ttu) Mr. Krieg	Germany	How do we give an asswer to the younger generation in Germany. We must develop a new bigger way of thinking - what we contribute to the world. How we came to write a play trying to think give the	
	188	Mrs. Krieg	Germany	thinking of the younger generation. The play will give you an idea of]
	198	Mr. Pierre Spoerri		Germany and I have put in many idea given me by younger people. Every morning we will take one of the themes on the invitation for this conference and everyone can contribute their ideas. Theme for tomorrow - the inner sound of strength.	
				Announcements and enlisting or shifts.	
·					